

Dog Walking Service Agreement

For the purposes of this document, the terms Client and Dog Owner are synonymous with the person contracting services for one or more dogs.

PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR provides services to the Dog Owner/Client below which includes, but is not limited to: dog walking, transporting, and caring for dogs.

This agreement is entered by and between MICHELLE KARPAITIS, Owner of	f PIECE OF CAKE DOG
TRAINING & BEHAVIOR, and	, Client of
PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR.	

Above client desires to engage PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR to provide pet care and agrees to the terms below:

Client gives PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR permission to enter home and walk dog(s) on the dates agreed upon or as needed.

PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR will ensure the safety and security of the Client's home and dog(s), and accepts no responsibility for security of the premises or loss if other individuals have access to the home during the term of this agreement.

It is expressly understood that PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR shall not be held responsible for any damage to client's property, or that of others, caused by client's dog(s) during the period in which they are in its care.

PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR will not be liable for the injury, disappearance, death, or fines of any dog(s) with unsupervised access to the outdoors.

Client gives PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR permission to use their dog's image on website and other marketing materials.

Client agrees to indemnify and hold harmless PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR from normal doggie walking fun and gives PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR the ability to seek medical attention if so it arises. It is the client's obligation to pay vet bills, unless considered negligence.

Client will be responsible for all medical expenses and damages resulting from an injury to the dog walker or other persons by the dog(s). Client agrees to indemnify and hold harmless PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR in the event of a claim by any person injured by the dog(s).

Injury to Client dog(s) by another animal: PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR will not be responsible for any dog(s) that instigate fights with other animals or is injured by another animal while in PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR'S care. PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR will take all appropriate actions to ensure that Client's dog(s) are put in situations with appropriate monitoring and/or will immediately remove Client's dog(s) from any animal fight.

Injury or escape of animals: Client and business owner are aware that the highest level of care shall be given to any and all dogs under care of dog walker. Client is aware that dog(s) are instinctual in nature and not always controllable by the walker even when the highest level of care is provided. Should the Client's dog(s) run away or be injured, the Client agrees that PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR will not be responsible for any liability. The above waiver of liability in favor of PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR shall not apply or be effective if PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR'S conduct in providing its services is found to be grossly negligent, reckless, or if there is intentional misconduct.

Injury to Dog Walker or another person by Client's Animal(s): Client will be responsible for all medical expenses and damages resulting from an injury to dog walker or other persons by the Client's pet(s). Client agrees to pay the full cost of any and all medical expenses and damages should they arise to the PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR dog walker or the dog walker's possessions as a result of the Client's animal(s) actions. Client agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR in the event of a claim by any person injured by the Client's pet(s).

This contract permits PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR to use discretion to stop and end service at any time.

Off-leash Dog(s): PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR provides off-leash activity and play for the dog(s) in our care. Client is aware and agrees that the Client's dog(s) may be off-leash in designated dog park environments and other legal-for-dog areas (e.g. beach, etc.) in order to provide maximum socialization and play for Client's dog(s). Client agrees that should the Client's dog(s) run away or be injured during the off-leash hike and play time, PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR will not be held liable for any damages resulting to people or other animals or to the Client's dog(s).

The exception to dogs being voluntarily off-leash under PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR
eare would be if Client initials the line below:
I do not want my dog(s) to be off leash at any point during the dog walk or hike.
I do not want my dog(s) to be off leash in a fully enclosed dog park environment during the

socialization session.

Terms: The terms of this contract apply to all dogs owned by the Client, including any and all new dogs that the Client obtains on or after the date that this contract was signed, at any and all locations the Client designates for service.

By signing below and/or e-mailing a written agreement to the terms of PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR, the Client agrees that he/she has read this agreement in its entirety and fully understands and accepts its terms and conditions.

I have read the above and by signing below, I agree to the conditions listed above:
Client Signature
Print Client Name
Date/
PIECE OF CAKE DOG TRAINING & BEHAVIOR Owner Signature
Print Business Owner Name
Date/